GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3509
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010

CANTEEN FACILITIES TO MPs
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide CSD Canteen facilities to Members of Parliament;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether such canteens are likely to set up in the Parliament House Complex for the convenience of the
Members;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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